Attorney Docket No. 2771-800

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies)
VANHAMEL, Steven	A-TAM B. 1
ZAMBAUX, Jean-Pascal	ATMI Packaging, N.V.
CLAES, Tom	Reugelstraat 2 3320 Hoegaarden
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Belgium
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Assignment Recorded at 022570/0403	
Execution Date(s): January 26, 2009 (SV, JZ) and January 27, 2009 (TC)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/297,821 Additional numbers	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: Vincent K. Gustafson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3	

IPTL

4/22/2009 9:45:12 AM

PAGE

4/004 Fax Se 12:03:14 p.m.

Fax Server 05-21-2009

8/10

Apr 20 09 06:49p

TO: VINCENT K. GUSTAFSON COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY/TECHNOLOGY LAW

IPTL

04/20/2009 700405832 9194011807

p.3

Attorney Docket No. 2771-800

PATENTS ONLY	
FORM PTC-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICE	
CMID No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Underserk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the ettached original documents or copy thereof.	
Nume of conveying party (ics): VANHAMEL, Steven	2. Name and address of receiving party (ics)
ZAMBAUX, Jean-Pascal	Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.
CLAES, Tom	7 Commerce Drive
Additional annote) of conveying party (ies) attrohed? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	Danbury, CT 06810-4169
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Dote(s): January 26, 2009 (SV, JPZ) and January 27, 2009 (TC)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/297,821	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached: \(\square\) \(\square\) \(\square\) \(\square\)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved; _t_
Name: Vincont K. Gustafson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
	overpayment to doposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3254</u>
	(Attach displaines copy of this part if paying by disposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Vincent K. Gustafson	April 20, 2009
Name of person signing Signature	V Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

REEL: 022720 FRAME: 0768

9194199354

Docket No.: 2771-800 Assignment

05-21-2009

ASSIGNMENT

We, STEVEN VANHAMEL, JEAN-PASCAL ZAMBAUX, and TOM CLAES, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/297,821 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2008 entitled:

"SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR MIXING SUBSTANCES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME"

We hereby assign to ATMI Packaging, N.V., Reugelstraat 2, 3320 Hoegaarden, Belgium, all ownership and rights in:

- the invention and U.S. Patent Application; (i)
- non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on (ii) and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- U.S. Patents on the invention; and (iii)
- corresponding foreign patent applications and patents. (iv)

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with ATMI Packaging, N.V.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

ATMI Packaging, N.V.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to ATMI Packaging, N.V. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Date

Docket No.: 2771-800
Assignment

JEAN-PASCAL ZAMBAUX

 $\frac{26/01/03}{\text{Date}}$

POMELAES

Data